

T. S. No. 230 of 2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 08
Dated:13.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 08.04.2025. W.O. if in the meantime.

Plaintiff files extension petition praying for extension of interim order. Prayer is allowed.

Plaintiff files another petition praying for adjournment.

Defendant files hazira.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 15.09.2025 for hearing of the petition u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 08.04.2025. W.O. if in the meantime as a last chance.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till next date fixed.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta

